
 
 

 

Bag in box 3 liter / Bag in box 5 liter 
 
We hereby confirm that the above mentioned products in their initial packaging and state meet the 

following regulations for packaging materials  in contact with foodstuffs:  

 

REQUIREMENTS DESCRIBED IN BROCHURE 1227 – DECRETE 92-631 – DECISION OF  

02.01.2003 AND AMENDEMENTS – DECRETE 2007-766 

 

REGULATION (EC) 2002/72 AND AMENDEMENTS (2004/1, 2004/19, 2005/79, 2007/19, 

2008/39) 

 

REGULATION (EC) 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 

 

REGULATION (EC) 2023/2006 

 
 

The migration tests for the determination of specific and overall migration of packaging material in 

contact with foodstuffs are verified according to the following directives: 

 

DIRECTIVE 82/711/CEE AND AMENDEMENTS (basic rules necessary to verify the migration) 

 

DIRECTIVE 85/572/CEE (list of simulants to use) 

 
 
This declaration of conformity has been established on the base of the following elements : 

a. o Supplier’s certificats of raw material 

b. o Migration analysis during 10 days at 40°C with the following simulants : 

-Acid simulant : acetic acid at 3% in acqueous solution 

-Alcoholic simulant : ethanol at 10% v/v in acqueous solution 

 

The conformity is subject to the respect of the storage conditions, the handling conditions and the 

conditions of use described in the technical specification sheet of the bag. 

These regulations relate to plastic materials and articles ready to use. Our guarantee will not be able to 

cover any use leading to de-naturated material and/or any use changing the organoleptic properties of 

the foodstuffs. Therefore, the buyer must verify that the final product, in his conditions of use, must 

not transfer their constituents to foodstuffs in quantities which could endanger human health and/or 

bring an unacceptable change in the composition of the foodstuffs and its organoleptic properties. 

 

 

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 20/02/2014 

 

 
 
Nadja Balis 

Quality assistant 

 
 

 

 

Brouwland  

Korspelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium 
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59 
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 

Declaration of Conformity 

 

                      017.869.9     Bag in box 3 liter 

                        017.879.8     Bag in box 5 liter  


